MODEL Page
SIP series SPECIFICATION
Single In-Line
Package RoHS Compliant DIP SWITCH
SP-001
1/8
.
 SAB SWITCHES                                 BIWIN TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
Ordering Information:
Specifications
 Contact Rating Switching……………….…………. 25mA, 24VDC
 Non-Switching………………...…..100mA, 50VDC
 Contact Resistance Initial……………………………..….50mΩ Max.
 After Life Test……………………...100mΩ Max.
 Insulation Resistance ………………………………..…..…100MΩ Min. at 500VDC
 Dielectric Strength ……………………………….……...500VDC / 1 minute
 Operation Force
 Travel :
 Mechanical Life
 Electrical Life
 Operation Temperature
 Storage Temperature
…………………………...……….…1,000g max
……………………………………….0.9mm
………………………………5,000 cycles (Min.)
………………………………2,000 cycles / 25mA, 24VDC
……………………………………….-40℃ ~ +85℃
……………………………………….-40℃ ~ +85℃
SI EG 08 H R
Package:
R=Tape Reel
None=Tube
Actuator:
G=Raise Actuator
L=Flat Actuator
T=Tape Sealed
Terminal:
SIP= Straight
SIS=SMD
SIL=SMD
SIH=Right Angle
Finished:
E=Pure-Tin Plated
01=1u” Gold Plated
03=3u” Gold Plated
Positions:
04=4 position
08=8 position
Holder:
H=W / Holder
None=W/O Holder
P
Single In-Line Package Type
MODEL Page
SIP series SPECIFICATION
Single In-Line
Package RoHS Compliant DIP SWITCH
SP-002
2/8
.
 SAB SWITCHES                                 BIWIN TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
Soldering Information
 Hand Soldering
Soldering iron 30W or under at 350℃ for 3 sec max or at 270℃ for 5 sec max.
 Reflow Soldering
(1) Gold-plated series available 2~3 times process
(2) Tin-plated series  available 1 time process
(4) Vapor Phase Heating (VPH) switch must with Tape sealed type
 Wave Soldering
For lead free wave solder simulation of typical components, the solder bath temperature
Shall be maintained to 275℃.
The hold time in the solder shall be 10 +2/-0 seconds.
 Keep all actuators in“OFF＂position during soldering and cleaning process.
MODEL Page
SIP series SPECIFICATION
Single In-Line
Package RoHS Compliant DIP SWITCH